• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
Common Mode Filters
For automotive power line
ACM-V series
Type:
Issue date:

Common modeimpedance
( )[at 100MHz]
DC resistance
( )max.
[1 line]
Rated current
Idc
(A)max.
Rated voltage
Edc
(V)max.
Insulation
resistance
(M )min.
min. typ. 125°C
ACM4520V-231-2P 180 230 0.05 1.5 50 10
ACM4520V-421-2P 300 420 0.055 1.4 50 10
ACM4520V-901-2P 650 900 0.06 1.2 50 10
ACM4520V-142-2P 1000 1400 0.08 1.0 50 10
1
1
10000
1000

Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
(4/5)
002-01 / 20130226 / e9713_acm_v.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS/CIRCUIT DIAGRAM/RECOMMENDED PC BOARD PATTERN
Dimensions in mm
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
IMPEDANCE vs. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
ACM70V-701-2PL ACM90V-701-2PL
Type L W T A B C D Weight
ACM70V 7.0±0.2 6.0±0.2 3.5max. 1.5±0.2 1.5±0.2 1.5±0.2 4.0typ. 0.35g
ACM90V 9.0±0.2 7.0±0.2 4.5max. 1.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.5±0.2 6.0typ. 0.82g
ACM12V 12.0±0.3 11.0±0.3 6.0max. 2.7±0.2 2.5±0.2 2.3±0.2 7.4typ. 2.30g
Part No.
Common mode
impedance
( )typ.[at 100MHz]
DC resistance
(m )max.
Rated current
Idc
(A)max.
Rated voltage
Edc
(V)max.
Insulation
resistance
(M )min.
ACM70V-701-2PL-TL 700 15 4.0 80 10
ACM90V-701-2PL-TL 700 10 5.0 80 10
ACM12V-701-2PL-TL 700 6 8.0 80 10
L
W
T
A